GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TEXTILES
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:7821
ANSWERED ON:17.05.2002

VRS OPTED BY THE OFFICIALS
RAMDAS ATHAWALE;SADASHIVRAO DADOBA MANDLIK;SUKDEO PASWAN

Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) the category-wise and post-wise number of officials under his Ministry who have opted for the VRS during the last three years;
(b) the benefits extended to these officials;

(c) the number of officers/staff whose applications for VRS are as on date;

(d) whether the functioning of his Ministry has been affected owing to these retirements; and

(e) if so, the ameliorative steps taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TEXTILES ( SHRIV. DHANANJAYA KUMAR)
(a) A statement is annexed.

(b) The said Officials concerned were given all the benefits as per entittement in accordance with the relevant provisions of Pension Rules, Leave Rules, Provident Fund Rules, Group Insurance Scheme Rules etc. applicable to them.

(c) Nil.
(d) No, Sir.

(e) Does not arise.

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART(a) OF THE LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 7821 FOR 17.05.2002

S.No. Name of the Offices Category-wise Post-wise Number of Officials

1. Ministry of Textiles Group "A° Principal Private Secretary 1
(proper)

2. DC(Handicrafts) - - Nil

3. O/o DC(Handlooms) Group ‘A’ Director 1
Dy. Director 1

Group "B’ Office Superintendent 1
Technical Asstt 1
Asstt. Director.Gr.II 1

Group "C° Dy.Superintendent 1
uDC 2
Weaver Gr. I 1
Driver 1
Librarian 1
Warper 1
Dyer 1


Master Printer 1
Technician 1
Block Printer 1
Sr. Stenographer 1

Group "D’ Chowkidar 1
Gallery Attendant 1

4. 0/o Textile Commissioner Group A" AD GR.I Group "B° AD. Gr.II 1
Group 'C° Assistant 1
UDC 3
Group ‘D’ Peon 1
Daftary 1
5. 0/o Jute Commissioner - - Nil

Total 28
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